CONSTRUCTION OF VETERINARY DISPENSARY  
  BUILDING AT ARASADIPATTI  IN PUDUKKOTTAI 

DISTRICT. 

Last Date for receipt of tender  : 09.06.2022  upto 3.00 pm 

Date and time of opening         : 09.06.2022  at 3.30 pm  

E.M.D. to be remitted         : Rs.27,500/- (Rupees  Twenty seven thousand  and five 

hundred only) Tax  
                                                                     (GST) Amount 
Mode of E.M.D. to remitted: In the shape of Demand draft of the Nationalized and Scheduled 

banks drawn in  favour of Executive Engineer concerned and National Saving script / Deposit /

[...]

tender is made, it will be sufficient, if particulars regarding the previous occasions on 
which the said certificate was produced, are given. 

6. All tenders received without a certificate aforementioned will be summarily rejected. 

7. Each tender must pay an Earnest Money,  Deposit a sum of Rs.27,500/- (Rupees  Twenty 
seven thousand five hundred only) either in the form of N.S.C. pledged in favour of the 
Executive Engineer. P.W.D., Buildings (C&M) Division, Pudukkottai or in any other 
form as may be approved by the State Govt. from time to time as per para 155 of 
T.N.P.W.D. Code. This E.M.D.

[...]

E.M.D. Amount : Rs.27,500/- (Rupees twenty seven thousand and five hundred 

only) 

Name of Work : CONSTRUCTION OF VETERINARY DISPENSARY BUILDING AT 
ARASADIPATTI  IN PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT. 

Estimate value of 
Work as per 
schedule enclosed 

: Rs.31,89,148/-  (Rupees thirty one lakhs eighty nine thousand 
one hundred and forty eight only) (Including GST 12%) 

I / We………………………………………………………………………………………………………...…offer 
to execute the above work with a Tender Premium as follows. 

Plus (+)………….. (in words and figures) ………………………………………………………....percentage  

Minus (-) ………   (in words and figures)……………………….………………………………… Percentage

[...]

Number of overwriting in words 

1

Office of the Executive Engineer . P.W.D.                 Tender Date:
Buildings Construction & Maintenance Division. EMD:
Pudukkottai. SCHEDULE - A

NAME OF WORK : 

SI. 
NO Description of Work

TNSS
/NBC 
No

Unit Amount

1 3 4 6 7

1

126.00 M3               

[One hundred and 
twenty six cubic 

metre]

Earth work excavation for foundation in all soils and sub-soils
and to full depth as may be directed except in rock requiring
blasting inclusive of shoring shuttering, bailing out water
wherever necessary and depositing the surplus earth within
the compound in places shown by the departmental officers
with an initial lead of 10 mts and initial lift of 2 mts. and
clearing and levelling the site, etc., complete complying with
standard specification.

Rs.172.30                          
(Rupees one hundred seventy two and 

thirty paise only)

1 m3

(one cubic
metre)

21709.80

2
24.50 M3                 

[Twenty four point five 
zero cubic metre]

Earth work open excavation in all soils and sub-soils and to
full depth as may be directed except in rock requiring blasting

[...]

Supplying and filling in foundation, basement, etc with filling
Crushed stone sand in layers of not more than 15 cm thick
well watered, rammed and consolidated etc. complete
complying with standard specification and as directed by the
departmental officers.

Rs.1581.60                         
(Rupees one thousand five hundred 

eighty one and sixty paise only)

1 m3

(one cubic
metre)

64845.60

4 40.00 M3                 

[Fourty cubic metre]

Refilling with excavated earth other than sand with an initial
head load of 100 mts. and depositing the earth as shown by
the departmental officers in layers of not more than 15 cm

[...]

stone jelly for foundation including dewatering wherever
necessary and laid in layers of not more than 15 cm thick well
rammed, consolidated and curing etc. complete (The crushed
stone sand to be used on concrete work shall confirm to
gradation as per IS 383-1970)

Rs.4613.40                         
(Rupees four thousand six hundred 

thirteen and fourty paise only)

1 m3

(one cubic
metre)

53054.10

7

Brick work using Country Bricks of size 8-3/4" x 4-1/4" X2-
3/4"" in Cement Mortar 1:5 (One cement and five Crushed
stone sand) including curing neat finishing, etc., complete
complying with standard specifiction.(The crushed stone sand